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General Statutes of 1913, be and the same is hereby amended to
read as follows:

4601. Whenever a licensee sells any grain he shall render a true
statement in writing to the consignor within twenty-four (24)
hours of the amount sold, price received, name and address of pur-
chaser, and the day, hour and minutes of sale, and shall forward
vouchers for all charges and expenses. Whenever consignments of
hay and straw are sold, the licensee shall render a true statement
in writing to the consignor with such reasonable time and in such
manner and form as may be prescribed by the commission. All
licensees handling grain shall keep a separate record of all cars
handled on commission in such manner as the commission may pre-
scribe. It is expressly forbidden in this act for a licensee hereunder
to carry any of the accounts of grain commission business in an
open account.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1921.

' CHAPTER 214—S. F. No. 209.

An act to amend Section I of Chapter 338 of the General Laws
of Minnesota for 1919, as amended by Section I of Chapter 26 of the
Laws of Special Session, 1919, relating to tuition in educational in-
stitutions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Soldiers, sailors and others entitled to free tui-

tion in university and normal schools—Amount.—That Sec. 1 of
Chapter 338 of the General Laws of Minnesota for 1919, as
amended by Sec. 1 of Chapter 26, of the Laws of Special Session,
1919, be and the same hereby is amended so as to read as fol-
lows:

Any person who, being at the time a citizen and resident of
the State of Minnesota, served as an officer, or otherwise,
in the army, navy or marine corps of the United States dur-
ing any war in which the United States has been involved,
including the-"members of the national guard, or who, up-
on the call of the president, performed military service outside of
the borders of this state in any troubles with Mexico, and any
man or woman who, being at the time a citizen and resident of
the state.of Minnesota, performed active overseas war service as
a regularly enlisted full-time worker of the Red Cross, engaged
in nursing the sick or assisting in the care of soldiers in any gov-
ernment hospital, field or camp, which service has been officially
recognized by the national government, shall, upon complying
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with all other requirements for admission, be entitled to pursue*
any course or courses in the University of Minnesota or any
state normal school, upon tuition provided by the state to an
amount not to exceed $200 for each person, provided that any
such student may, at his option, enter any college or school in
this state which maintained a student's army training corps unit
in co-operation with the United States government, or any other
college or school within the State of Minnesota approved by the
state department of education, and his tuition therein to an ex-
tent not exceeding $200 for each person, shall be paid by the
state in accordance with the provisions of this act.

Provided, that any person who, at or prior to the time of his
induction into the service of the United States of the kind denned
in this act, was enrolled as a student in a college or school within
the meaning of this act elsewhere in the United States may re-
sume his study in such institution and receive the benefits of this
act for the completion of his course. s

Sec. 2. This" act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1921.

CHAPTER 215—S. F. No. 300. "

An act to amend Section 4445, General Statutes of Minnesota
for 1913, relating to the storage and shipment of grain in terminal
warehouses,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. That Section 4445 of the General Statutes of

Minnesota for 1913 be and the same is hereby amended so as
to read as follows:

Section 4445. Schedule of Rates—Maximum Charges.—"Ev-
ery such warehouseman shall annually, during the first week in
September, publish in some newspaper—daily if there be one—
published in the place where his warehouse is situated, a sched-
ule of storage rates for the ensuing year, which shall not be in-
creased during such year, and no discrimination in rates shall be
made by any such warehouseman. The charge for receiving,
handling, storing and delivering grain at such warehouse shall
not exceed one and one-half cents per bushel for the first fifteen
days, or part thereof, and one-thirtieth of a cent per bushel for
each day, or part thereof, thereafter.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1921.


